Colorado (4-2) -vs- Denver (2-3)
11/27/07 at Denver, Colo. (Magness Arena)

Date: 11/27/07 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%z L Colorado 25 29 54

Site: Denver, Colo. (Magness Arena) Denver 17 27 44

Referees: Verne Harris, Eddie Jackson, Dan Nowakowski

Colorado 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Hall, Marcus * 38 5-10 2-5 6-7 2-3 5 1 3 4 1 5 18

23 Roby, Richard * 36 7-11 1-2 0-0 5-4 9 3 3 4 0 1 15

13  Silas, Xavier * 29 1-9 0-2 5-8 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 1 7

11 Higgins, Cory * 29 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 1 6

31 Jackson-Wilson,Jermy * 30 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 1 0 2 1 0 4

24  Knutson, Levi 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

12  Thorne Il, Dwight 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2

21 Patterson, Caleb 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 (0]

32 King-Stockton,Marcus 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-45 3-13 15-19 13-22 35 8 11 16 2 11 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-25 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 8-20 40.00 % 1-8 12.50 % 12-14 85.71 %

Total 18-45 40.0 % 3-13 23.1% 15-19 78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: O

Largest Lead: 14 2nd-

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 4 00:31

Denver 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Kummer, David * 40 4-12 3-8 4-4 1-5 6 0 2 3 2 0 15

11  Lewis, Kyle * 36 2-8 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 2 6

05 Bullock, Tyler * 31 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 5 2 1 0 6

24  Rohnert, Nate * 17 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 3 &

12  Tanner, Adam * 33 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 3 1 1 0 1

15 Jackson, Joe 16 3-6 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 7

32  McNally, Xander 20 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 1 1 3 4

10 Lewis, Rob 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-43 8-25 6-8 7-17 24 16 13 15 5 8 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 6-19 31.58 % 3-12 25.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 9-24 37.50 % 5-13 38.46 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 15-43 34.9% 8-25 32.0 % 6-8 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 12

Largest Lead: 1 1st-15:45

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Colorado 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hall, Marcus 18 4-6 2-4 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 4 10
23 Roby, Richard 18 4-7 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 3 0 0 8
13 Silas, Xavier 17 0-4 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 3
11  Higgins, Cory 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 1 0 1 0
31 Jackson-Wilson,Jermy 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0] 2 0 0 4
24  Knutson, Levi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
12 Thorne 11, Dwight 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
21  Patterson, Caleb 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 1 0
32  King-Stockton,Marcus 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 2-5 3-5 7-10 17 4 6 8 1 8 25
40.0 % 40.0 % 60.0 %
Denver 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kummer, David 20 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 0 9
11  Lewis, Kyle 20 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Bullock, Tyler 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 1 0 0
24 Rohnert, Nate 15 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 3 3
12 Tanner, Adam 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 1 0 1
15 Jackson, Joe 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
32  McNally, Xander 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
10 Lewis, Rob 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-19 3-12 2-4 4-10 14 5 6 10 3 4 17
31.6 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Colorado 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hall, Marcus 20 1-4 0-1 6-6 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 1 8
23 Roby, Richard 18 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 7
13 Silas, Xavier 12 1-5 0-2 2-4 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Higgins, Cory 17 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 6
31 Jackson-Wilson,Jermy 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0] 0 1 0 0
24  Knutson, Levi 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 0 1 2
12 Thorne 11, Dwight 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21  Patterson, Caleb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
32  King-Stockton,Marcus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-20 1-8 12-14 6-12 18 4 5 8 1 3 29
40.0 % 12.5% 85.7 %
Denver 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kummer, David 20 1-7 0-3 4-4 1-3 4 0 2 1 1 0 6
11  Lewis, Kyle 16 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 2 6
5 Bullock, Tyler 16 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 6
24  Rohnert, Nate 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Tanner, Adam 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
15 Jackson, Joe 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 (0] 0 0 5
32 McNally, Xander 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 2 4
10 Lewis, Rob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0] 0] 0 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-24 5-13 4-4 3-7 10 11 7 5 2 4 27

37.5 % 38.5 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Colorado

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver

MISS JUMPER by SILAS,XAVIER

REBOUND OFF by ROBY,RICHARD

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY (in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBY,RICHARD

FOUL by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

GOOD LAYUP by ROBY,RICHARD(in the paint)
ASSIST by HIGGINS,CORY

MISS LAYUP by ROBY,RICHARD
REBOUND OFF by ROBY,RICHARD
MISS TIPIN by ROBY,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by ROBY,RICHARD
MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,CORY

STEAL by HALL,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by ROBY,RICHARD(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL,MARCUS

FOUL by SILAS,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by SILAS,XAVIER

TURNOVER by ROBY,RICHARD

BLOCK by HALL,MARCUS

STEAL by SILAS,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,MARCUS
ASSIST by SILAS,XAVIER

STEAL by HALL,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,MARCUS
ASSIST by SILAS,XAVIER

SUB IN by THORNE I1,DWIGHT
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,CORY

TURNOVER by ROBY,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by ROBY,RICHARD
TURNOVER by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

19:44
19:44
19:36
19:19
19:19
19:19
19:01
18:45
18:26

18:20

17:51

17:32
17:06
17:05
17:02
16:37
16:29
16:16
15:45
15:20
15:18
15:14
15:14
15:14
14:59
14:57
14:53
14:21
14:20
14:16

13:43
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:11
13:08
12:40
12:23
12:21

2-0

2-1
4-1

6-1

6-4

6-7

8-7

11-7

11-9

V2

Vi
V3

V5

V2

H1

Vi

V4

V2

BLOCK by TANNER,ADAM

MISS FT by ROHNERT,NATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROHNERT,NATE

TURNOVER by TANNER,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by KUMMER,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by ROHNERT,NATE
TURNOVER by ROHNERT,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by KUMMER,DAVID
ASSIST by BULLOCK,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by KUMMER,DAVID
ASSIST by BULLOCK,TYLER

STEAL by ROHNERT,NATE
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by KUMMER,DAVID

TURNOVER by BULLOCK,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by ROHNERT,NATE
ASSIST by TANNER,ADAM
FOUL by BULLOCK,TYLER

SUB IN by MCNALLY,XANDER

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,TYLER
STEAL by ROHNERT,NATE

MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,XANDER

STEAL by ROHNERT,NATE



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by KING-STOCKTON,MARCUS
SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

GOOD FT by SILAS,XAVIER
MISS FT by SILAS,XAVIER

SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI
SUB OUT by ROBY,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by HALL,MARCUS
TURNOVER by KING-STOCKTON,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SILAS,XAVIER
MISS JUMPER by KNUTSON,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by THORNE I1,DWIGHT

GOOD FT by SILAS,XAVIER

GOOD FT by SILAS,XAVIER

SUB IN by HIGGINS,CORY

SUB IN by PATTERSON,CALEB

SUB IN by ROBY,RICHARD

SUB OUT by HALL,MARCUS

SUB OUT by SILAS,XAVIER

SUB OUT by KING-STOCKTON,MARCUS

STEAL by PATTERSON,CALEB
TURNOVER by ROBY,RICHARD
FOUL by ROBY,RICHARD

FOUL by PATTERSON,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by KNUTSON,LEVI
MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by ROBY,RICHARD
MISS TIPIN by ROBY,RICHARD

MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,CORY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
SUB IN by HALL,MARCUS

SUB OUT by HIGGINS,CORY

SUB OUT by THORNE II,DWIGHT
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,CALEB
SUB OUT by KNUTSON,LEVI

SUB OUT by ROBY,RICHARD

12-9

13-9
14-9

14-10

14-12

V3

V 4
V5

V 4

V2

MISS 3PTR by KUMMER,DAVID

SUB IN by JACKSON,JOE
SUB OUT by ROHNERT,NATE
FOUL by MCNALLY,XANDER

REBOUND DEF by TANNER,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KYLE

STEAL by MCNALLY,XANDER
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JOE

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JOE

FOUL by MCNALLY,XANDER

SUB IN by BULLOCK,TYLER
SUB OUT by MCNALLY,XANDER
TURNOVER by LEWIS,KYLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by TANNER,ADAM
MISS FT by TANNER,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TANNER,ADAM

BLOCK by BULLOCK,TYLER

SUB IN by LEWIS,ROB
SUB OUT by TANNER,ADAM



GOOD 3PTR by HALL,MARCUS

STEAL by HALL,MARCUS
TURNOVER by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY (in the paint)

STEAL by HALL,MARCUS
TURNOVER by HALL,MARCUS
SUB IN by SILAS,XAVIER

STEAL by HIGGINS,CORY
TURNOVER by HIGGINS,CORY

MISS LAYUP by SILAS,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
MISS TIPIN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

GOOD JUMPER by ROBY,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
MISS 3PTR by HALL,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by ROBY,RICHARD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by PATTERSON,CALEB

SUB IN by THORNE I1,DWIGHT

SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
MISS 3PTR by THORNE I1,DWIGHT
REBOUND OFF by HALL,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by ROBY,RICHARD

MISS LAYUP by SILAS,XAVIER

STEAL by THORNE I1,DWIGHT

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by THORNE I1,DWIGHT

MISS FT by HALL,MARCUS

SUB IN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
SUB OUT by THORNE I11,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

07:33
07:15
07:14
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:10

06:54
06:39
06:28
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:17
06:17
06:17
05:56
05:56
05:46

05:41

05:09
04:33
04:04

03:37
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:07
02:33
01:53
01:30
01:30
01:07
01:06
01:03
01:03
01:03
01:03
01:03
01:03
01:03
01:03
01:03
00:43

00:35

17-12

19-12

19-15

21-15

23-15
23-17

25-17

V5

V7

V 4

V 6

V 8
V 6

V 8

TURNOVER by LEWIS,KYLE

SUB IN by ROHNERT,NATE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JOE

MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by ROHNERT,NATE
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KYLE

TURNOVER by ROHNERT,NATE

TURNOVER by KUMMER,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ROB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by KUMMER,DAVID
ASSIST by BULLOCK,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by KUMMER,DAVID

FOUL by BULLOCK,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ROB(in the paint)
ASSIST by BULLOCK,TYLER

BLOCK by KUMMER,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ROB
TURNOVER by ROHNERT,NATE

FOUL by LEWIS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KUMMER,DAVID

SUB IN by TANNER,ADAM

SUB IN by JACKSON,JOE

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ROB

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by ROHNERT,NATE
REBOUND OFF by TANNER,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JOE



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by THORNE I1,DWIGHT

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,CALEB

SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
SUB OUT by HALL,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by HALL,MARCUS

00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:32
00:01

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JOE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver
19:25 MISS 3PTR by KUMMER,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY -
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:45
18:26 MISS JUMPER by ROHNERT,NATE
BLOCK by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY 18:26
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY -
MISS 3PTR by SILAS,XAVIER 18:17
- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,ADAM
17:55 25-20 V5 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,KYLE
== ASSIST by BULLOCK,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by SILAS,XAVIER 17:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI 17:32
SUB OUT by SILAS,XAVIER 17:32
17:32 SUB IN by JACKSON,JOE
17:32 SUB OUT by ROHNERT,NATE
MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI 17:23
REBOUND OFF by HIGGINS,CORY -
GOOD LAYUP by ROBY,RICHARD(in the paint) 17:07 27-20 V7
ASSIST by HALL,MARCUS ==
16:30 MISS JUMPER by KUMMER,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY -
16:09 FOUL by BULLOCK,TYLER
TURNOVER by HALL,MARCUS 15:50
15:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:50 SUB IN by MCNALLY,XANDER
15:50 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,TYLER
15:40 MISS JUMPER by TANNER,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY -
TURNOVER by KNUTSON,LEVI 15:25
15:22 STEAL by MCNALLY,XANDER
15:21 27-22 V5 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,XANDER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,CORY(in the paint) 15:03 29-22 V7
14:19 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by ROBY,RICHARD 14:06
14:04 STEAL by LEWIS,KYLE
13:54 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JOE
- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,XANDER
13:49 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JOE
13:43 29-24 V5 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JOE(in the paint)
13:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:40 FOUL by MCNALLY,XANDER
GOOD JUMPER by KNUTSON,LEVI 13:28 31-24 V7
ASSIST by HIGGINS,CORY -
12:47 31-27 V4 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,KYLE
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,JOE
MISS JUMPER by HALL,MARCUS 12:29
REBOUND OFF by ROBY,RICHARD -
GOOD TIPIN by ROBY,RICHARD(in the paint) 12:17 33-27 V6



SUB IN by SILAS,XAVIER
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,CORY

STEAL by HALL,MARCUS
TURNOVER by HALL,MARCUS

STEAL by KNUTSON,LEVI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
REBOUND OFF by HALL,MARCUS

MISS FT by SILAS,XAVIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SILAS,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by SILAS,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by HALL,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by SILAS,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS DUNK by SILAS,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by THORNE I1,DWIGHT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by THORNE I1,DWIGHT
SUB IN by HIGGINS,CORY

SUB OUT by SILAS,XAVIER

SUB OUT by KNUTSON,LEVI
TURNOVER by HIGGINS,CORY

REBOUND DEF by ROBY,RICHARD

GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY
GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY

GOOD 3PTR by ROBY,RICHARD
ASSIST by HALL,MARCUS

STEAL by ROBY,RICHARD
MISS LAYUP by HALL,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

GOOD LAYUP by THORNE I1,DWIGHT(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROBY,RICHARD

SUB IN by SILAS,XAVIER

SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
TURNOVER by HALL,MARCUS

FOUL by HALL,MARCUS

34-27 V7
35-27 V8
35-29 V&6
38-29 V9
40-29 V11
40-32 V8

TURNOVER by KUMMER,DAVID
STEAL by LEWIS,KYLE
TURNOVER by LEWIS,KYLE
FOUL by LEWIS,KYLE

SUB IN by BULLOCK,TYLER

SUB OUT by LEWIS,KYLE

FOUL by TANNER,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by KUMMER,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by KUMMER,DAVID

BLOCK by KUMMER,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JOE

REBOUND DEF by ROHNERT,NATE

MISS 3PTR by MCNALLY,XANDER

FOUL by JACKSON,JOE

SUB IN by LEWIS,KYLE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,XANDER(in the paint)
ASSIST by KUMMER,DAVID

TURNOVER by MCNALLY,XANDER

REBOUND DEF by KUMMER,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by KUMMER,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,TYLER
ASSIST by LEWIS,KYLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



SUB IN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
SUB OUT by ROBY,RICHARD

TURNOVER by HIGGINS,CORY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ROBY,RICHARD

SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI

SUB OUT by THORNE I1,DWIGHT

SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
MISS 3PTR by SILAS,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by ROBY,RICHARD

MISS 3PTR by ROBY,RICHARD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SILAS,XAVIER
ASSIST by ROBY,RICHARD

FOUL by ROBY,RICHARD

SUB IN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
SUB OUT by KNUTSON,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by HALL,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HALL,MARCUS

SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI
SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

GOOD FT by HALL,MARCUS
GOOD FT by HALL,MARCUS
SUB IN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
SUB OUT by KNUTSON,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,CORY

GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY
GOOD FT by HIGGINS,CORY

FOUL by ROBY,RICHARD

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI
SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

GOOD FT by HALL,MARCUS
GOOD FT by HALL,MARCUS
SUB IN by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY
SUB OUT by KNUTSON,LEVI

40-35

42-35

44-35

45-35
46-35

47-35
48-35

48-36
48-37

49-37
50-37

V5

V7

V9

V 10
V1l

V12
V13

V12
V1l

V12
V13

GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,TYLER
ASSIST by MCNALLY,XANDER

STEAL by MCNALLY,XANDER
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,XANDER
MISS 3PTR by KUMMER,DAVID

BLOCK by MCNALLY,XANDER
REBOUND DEF by KUMMER,DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by BULLOCK,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by TANNER,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KYLE

FOUL by BULLOCK,TYLER

FOUL by LEWIS,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KYLE

FOUL by TANNER,ADAM

SUB IN by JACKSON,JOE
SUB OUT by MCNALLY,XANDER
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KYLE

GOOD FT by KUMMER,DAVID
GOOD FT by KUMMER,DAVID

SUB IN by LEWIS,KYLE
SUB OUT by TANNER,ADAM
FOUL by LEWIS,KYLE



GOOD FT by HALL,MARCUS

GOOD FT by HALL,MARCUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by KNUTSON,LEVI
SUB OUT by JACKSON-WILSON,JERMY

GOOD FT by SILAS,XAVIER
GOOD FT by SILAS,XAVIER

FOUL by SILAS,XAVIER

00:36
00:36
00:31
00:31
00:30

00:27
00:15

00:14
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:04

00:04
00:04
00:04

51-37
51-39

52-39
52-42

53-42
54-42

54-43
54-44

VvV 14
V12

V 13
V 10

V1l
V12

V1l
V 10

SUB IN by TANNER,ADAM
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KYLE
FOUL by MCNALLY,XANDER

GOOD LAYUP by KUMMER,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by TANNER,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JOE
ASSIST by KUMMER,DAVID

SUB IN by LEWIS,KYLE
SUB OUT by TANNER,ADAM
FOUL by MCNALLY,XANDER

SUB IN by TANNER,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by KUMMER,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by KUMMER,DAVID

GOOD FT by KUMMER,DAVID
GOOD FT by KUMMER,DAVID



